Khaki Hound and Camo Kitty

www.khakihound.org 4501 Commercial Place Leavenworth, Kansas 66048 t. 913-704-5090 f. 913-727-1150

Feline Boarding Agreement (Please Print Clearly)

Owner's Name:			
Address:			
City:	State:		Zip:
Home Phone:	В	Susiness Ph	one:
Cell Phone:		Email	
Name of Cat:		Breed:	
Weight:	Color:		Birthdate:
Check where appropriate:			
1. 🗌 Male 🛛 🗌 Female	Spayed / Neutered	Declawe	ed
Method of flea control:		Date	of last application:
Method of Heartworm Preve	ntion:		
Has your cat been ill in the la	ast 30 days? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No	1	
Is your cat displaying any ur	usual symptoms such as rur	nny eyes, sr	neezing, or upset stomach? \Box Yes \Box No
Has your cat ever been boar	rded before? 🗌 Yes 🗌 No	,	
Does your cat board well?	□ Yes □ Never Boarded	🗌 No 🛛 I	f no, please explain:
-	-		NO If yes, please list some foods that we may offer
-	aggressive behavior towards		Yes 🗌 No
Eating Habits: Eats all for	ood at mealtime 🛛 Nibbles t	throughout (day

Khaki Hound and Camo Kitty

www.khakihound.org 4501 Commercial Place Leavenworth, Kansas 66048 t. 913-704-5090 f. 913-727-1150

Please list any special instructions regarding health, diet, and care: (If your pet is on regular medications or supplements, please fill out a medication form)

Medical Emergency Informa	ation	
Veterinarian's Name / Clinic:		Phone:
Address:		City:
1. Vaccinations		
Please list the current expiration	dates for the following vaccinatio	ns:
Rabies	FRVCP	
	l or physical problems, includi	ig allergies:
3. Emergency Contact (other th	nan owner):	Relationship:

5. Pickup of your cat - Khaki Hound and Camo Kitty will only release your cat to the following person(s) :

□ By checking here, you may verbally (by telephone) or in writing (facsimile or otherwise) request that **Khaki Hound and Camo Kitty** release your cat to someone other than the person(s) listed above, and you release **Khaki Hound and Camo Kitty** of and from any and all responsibility for releasing your cat to any person **Khaki Hound and Camo Kitty** reasonably believes to be authorized by yourself.

Khaki Hound and Camo Kitty

www.khakihound.org

4501 Commercial Place Leavenworth, Kansas 66048 t. 913-704-5090 f. 913-727-1150

Khaki Hound and Camo Kitty Policies and Boarding Agreement

*** Please Read and Initial Each Section ***

_____This agreement covers the current relationship between Khaki Hound and Camo Kitty and yourself. Each time you bring your pet to Khaki Hound and Camo Kitty, you affirm the terms of this Agreement, and the truthfulness and accuracy of all statements you make in this Agreement.

_____ Khaki Hound and Camo Kitty reserves the right to immediately change your pet's type of boarding if we believe it is necessary to protect the health and well-being of your pet, other pets, or our staff.

Boarders must be current on all vaccinations. You will be required to provide a copy of your pet's updated vaccination records from your vet at time of boarding or before, to ensure your pet's safety as well as that of other boarders.

_____ If your pet is exhibiting any symptoms that may suggest illness such as sneezing, coughing, wheezing, runny eyes or nose, vomiting, lethargy, or diarrhea, please let us know <u>before</u> you bring your pet for boarding.

____If your intact female pet comes into heat while boarding you may be charged an extra fee per day.

_Pets with flea or tick infestation will be treated with a flea/tick product (Capstar or Frontline Plus) at the owner's expense.

_____ Check-out time for boarders is 7p.m. daily. Guests leaving after this time will be charged an additional fee. All charges must be paid in full upon pick-up of your pet. Pets left ten days beyond the scheduled pick-up date <u>without contact</u> from the owner will be considered abandoned and therefore become the property of **Khaki Hound and Camo Kitty**.

_____ The house brand of pet food is **Royal Canin**. If you are feeding any other food, please bring it with you. Changing your pet's food may cause severe upset stomach. Owners are welcome to bring their own bedding or toys if desired, however we cannot guarantee that they will be returned in the same condition.

_____ Family members are permitted to visit our guests, can even take our canine guests for a walk or out to the play area with written consent from owners and prior arrangement with staff. We are happy to send an email update with a photo for owners wanting to check in with their pets.

_____We accept Visa, MasterCard, Discover, American Express, cash, or check (please note, there is a \$25 returned check fee). Payment is due upon pickup of your pets. If you leave a credit card on file we will be happy to charge payment to it before pick up to save you time at check out or if someone else is picking up your pet. Khaki Hound and Camo Kitty reserves the right, without notice, to adjust its fees for services. Please inquire at the front desk as to our current fees.

By submitting this form,

a. ____ You indicate your agreement with all the terms listed hereof,

- b. ____ You authorize **Khaki Hound and Camo Kitty** to obtain medical and vaccination records for your pet from the veterinarian listed above and you hereby authorize your veterinarian to provide these records to us.
- c. _____You release, indemnify, and agree to hold Khaki Hound and Camo Kitty harmless from any and all manner of damages, claims, loss, liabilities, costs or expenses, causes of actions or suits, whatsoever in law or equity, (including, without limitation, attorney's fees and related costs) arising out of or related to the services provided by Khaki Hound and Camo Kitty, except which may arise from the sole gross negligence or intentional and willful misconduct of Khaki Hound and Camo Kitty, including, without limitation, (i) any inaccuracy in any statement made by yourself or information provided by you to Khaki Hound and Camo Kitty, (ii) your pet, including but not limited to destruction of property, bites, injury, and transmission of disease, and (iii) any action by yourself which is in breach of the terms and conditions of this agreement.
- d. _____ Any controversy or claim arising out of or relating to this contract, or the breach thereof, or as the result of any claim or controversy involving the alleged negligence by any party to this contract, shall be settled by arbitration in accordance with the rules of the American Arbitration Association, and judgment upon the award rendered by an arbitrator may be entered in any Court having jurisdiction thereof. The arbitrator shall, as part of his award, determine an award to the prevailing party of the costs of such arbitration and reasonable attorney's fee of the prevailing party.